
Proposed

Original Revised Amendments Amended

Budget Budget 6/25/2024 Budget

REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES:
Local Revenues 203,934,261$   173,898,766$   (3,600,000)$     170,298,766$       
State Program Revenues 157,316,443     193,963,960     5,600,000        199,563,960        
Federal Program Revenues 4,200,000        4,200,000        (350,000)          3,850,000            
Other Resources -                  -                  1,600,000        1,600,000            

Total Revenue and Other Resources 365,450,704$   372,062,726$    $      3,250,000 375,312,726$       

EXPENDITURES:
11 Instruction 219,201,320$   227,550,514$   (6,772,982)       220,777,532$       
12 Library & Media Services 4,351,050        4,409,929        (2,859)              4,407,070            

13
Curriculum/Instructional Staff 
Development 4,787,721        4,985,956        100,488           5,086,444            

21 Instructional Administration 6,696,986        6,929,150        206,488           7,135,638            
23 School Leadership 22,844,423       23,002,067       (150,622)          22,851,445          
31 Guidance & Counseling 11,391,053       11,351,244       299,344           11,650,588          
33 Health Services 5,782,805        5,784,756        (497,975)          5,286,781            
34 Student Transportation 14,900,362       15,566,514       6,392,351        21,958,865          
35 Student Nutrition 12,000             12,000             40,000             52,000                 

36
Co-Curricular/Extra Curricular 
Activities 11,046,062       11,126,596       734,706           11,861,302          

41 General Administration 8,688,054        8,857,325        (50,000)            8,807,325            
51 Plant Maintenance & Operations 40,599,091       39,596,412       1,507,956        41,104,368          
52 Security & Monitoring Services 6,841,730        10,424,790       1,258,331        11,683,121          
53 Data Processing Services 7,276,847        6,359,125        (170,000)          6,189,125            
61 Community Services 353,624           352,805           199,776           552,581               
71 Debt Service/ Capital Lease 2,507,600        2,197,079        2,197,079            
81 Facilities Acquisition and Construction -                  -                      5,000               5,000                  
93 Shared Service Arangement -                  -                      -                         
95 Juvenile Justice Alternative Education 25,000             25,000             25,000                 
99 Other Intergovernmental Charges 1,406,500        1,441,500        1,441,500            
00 Other Uses -                  28,727                         150,000 178,727               

Total Expenditures 368,712,228$   380,001,489$    $      3,250,000 383,251,489$       

Transfers In 3,261,524$       3,261,524$       -$                3,261,524$          
Transfers Out

NET OPERATING RESULTS -$                (4,677,239)$      $                 (0) (4,677,239)$         
 

Beginning Fund Balance July 1, 2023 118,325,650     118,325,650     118,325,650        
Projected Ending Fund Balance June 
30, 2024 118,325,650$   113,648,411$   113,648,411$       

Mansfield Independent School District
General Operating Budget

2023-2024 Final Amended Budget



Proposed
Original Amended Amendments Amended
Budget Budget 6/25/2024 Budget

REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES:
Local Sources 73,735,306$      71,848,821$    724,190           72,573,011$      
State Sources 2,698,378          7,301,577        7,301,577          
Federal Sources -                     -                   -                     

TOTAL REVENUES 76,433,684$      79,150,398$    724,190$         79,874,588$      

EXPENDITURES:
71- Debt Administration-Principal 36,678,593        78,813,853      (36,500,000)    42,313,853        
71- Debt Administration-Interest 39,725,091        41,525,091      41,525,091        
71- Debt Administration-Fees 30,000               40,030             40,030               

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 76,433,684$      120,378,974$  (36,500,000)$  83,878,974$      

Other Resources -$                   -$                 -$                -$                   
Other Uses -                     -                   -                  -                     
Transfers In/(Out) -                     -                   -                  -                     

NET OPERATING RESULTS -$                   (41,228,576)$   37,224,190$    (4,004,386)$       

MANSFIELD INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

DEBT SERVICE
2023-2024 Final Amended Budget



Proposed
Original Amended Amendments Amended
Budget Budget 6/25/2024 Budget

REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES:
Local Sources 8,499,800$   8,499,800$     8,499,800$     
State Sources 436,000        436,000          436,000          
Federal Sources 13,046,249   13,046,249     13,046,249     

TOTAL REVENUES 21,982,049$ 21,982,049$   -$               21,982,049$   

EXPENDITURES:
Function 35 - Food Services 22,319,702   22,319,702     200,000          22,519,702     

Function 51 - Plant Maintenance & 
Operations 313,592        313,592          100,000          413,592          

Function 52 - Security & Monitoring 
Services 20,000          20,000            20,000            

Function 81 - Facilities Acquisition and 
Construction -                -                 -                  

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 22,653,294$ 22,653,294$   300,000$        22,953,294$   

Other Resources -$              -$               -$                
Other Uses -                -                 -                  
Transfers In/(Out) 30,000          30,000            30,000            

NET OPERATING RESULTS (641,245)$     (641,245)$      (300,000)$      (941,245)$       

MANSFIELD INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

STUDENT NUTRITION OPERATING BUDGET 

2023-2024 Final Amended Budget


